Installation Instruction
CENTERLINE 2100 Motor Control Center End
Closing Plates
Catalog Numbers 2100H-ECP1A, 2100H-ECP2A,
2100H-ECP1J, 2100H-ECP2J
Topic Page
Important User Information 2
About the End Closing Plates 3

be used if you have rearranged your LVMCC line-up so that a sidesheet with the
integral mounting flanges is on the outside of the line-up.
Catalog Number Explanation
This table explains what the catalog number represents.
Parts List
These kits come with the following parts.
Install the End Closing Plates
Follow these steps to install the end closing plates.
Catalog Number Description
2100H-ECP1A End closing plate kit (15 in. (381 mm) deep - NEMA Type 1 and 1 with gasket) for
sidesheet with integral mounting flanges
2100H-ECP2A End closing plate kit (20 in. (508 mm) deep - NEMA Type 1 and 1 with gasket) for
sidesheet with integral mounting flanges
2100H-ECP1J End closing plate kit (15 in. (381 mm) deep - NEMA Type 12) for sidesheet with integral
mounting flanges
2100H-ECP2J End closing plate kit (20 in. (508 mm) deep - NEMA Type 12) for sidesheet with integral
mounting flanges
Section Width Number of Plates Number of Thread Forming Screws
15 in. (381 mm) 3(1)
(1) One plate is flat. Install this plate first, at the bottom of the sidesheet. Two plates have a formed edge. Install these plates
in the middle and top positions.
18 (6 per plate)
20 in. (508 mm) 3(1) 27 (9 per plate)
SHOCK HAZARD Disconnect all sources of power to the motor control center. Serious injury or death can
result from working on energized MCCs.
Publication 2100-IN069A-EN-P - February 2009
CENTERLINE, Allen-Bradley, and Rockwell Automation are trademarks of Rockwell Automation, Inc.
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related Rockwell
Automation products.
You can view or download publications at
documentation, contact your local Rockwell Automation distributor or sales
representative.
SHOCK HAZARD Do not energize the MCC unless all end plates are properly installed. Serious injury or
death can occur if end closing plates are missing or improperly installed.
Resource Description
CENTERLINE MCCs Instruction Manual,
publication 2100-IN012.
Provides information on installing and
connecting your MCC unit.
2
1